9055

Dated this 9th day of August 1982. By order of the Directors.

9107

9103

WILKINSON WILBERFOSS.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of KEAN-KJAER HOLDINGS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 9th day of August 1982, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely.

- 1. That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.
- 2. That Keith Clarence Legg, Chartered Accountant, of Auckland, be nominated as liquidator.

WILKINSON WILBERFOSS.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS WHERE WIND-ING-UP RESOLUTION PASSED BY ENTRY IN MINUTE BOOK

UNDER SECTION 362

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of KEAN-KJAER HOLDINGS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 9th day of August 1982 passed a resolution for voluntary winding up, and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held at the offices of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, National Bank Building, 196 Great South Road, Papatoetoe on the 19th day of August 1982 at 10 o'clock in the morning.

Business:

1. Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

2. Appointment of liquidator.

3. Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit. Dated this 9th day of August 1982.

By order of directors.

WILKINSON WILBERFOSS.

9104

RIALTO BUILDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company,

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 30th day of July 1982.

9056

R. C. WOOLLEY, Director.

RIALTO PICTURE THEATRE COMPANY LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 30th day of July 1982.

R. C. WOOLLEY, Director.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 30th day of July 1982.

R. C. WOOLLEY, Director.

Number of Company: W. 1960/144

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 109 (1)

Name of Company: COMMONWEALTH TEXTILES LTD.

Presented By: The Bank of New South Wales.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

WE, Ronald Charles MacFarlane and William Dawson Denize, managers of the Bank of New South Wales at Wellington, with reference to Commonwealth Textiles Ltd., hereby give notice that:

On the 3rd day of August 1982, the Bank of New South Wales appointed Donald Leroy Francis and David Hendy Kay, both of Wellington, chartered accountants, as joint and several receivers and managers of the property of this com-pany under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 19th day of August 1971 by Common-wealth Textiles Ltd. in favour of the Bank of New South Wales Wales.

Dated the 3rd day of August 1982.

Office of Receiver: Care of Hutchison Hull & Co., Challenge House, 105–109 The Terrace, Wellington.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed: All assets of the company. 9072

M. No. 952/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of FREEMAN'S BAY BUTCHERY LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 4th day of August 1982, presented to the Court by ASSOCIATED MEAT BUYERS (AUCK.) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, meat supplier; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court iting at Auckland, or the 8th day of Sontember 1982, at sitting at Auckland on the 8th day of September 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

P. WOODHOUSE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement of petition is filed by Peter Woodhouse, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Glaister, Ennor and Kiff, 4th Floor, Norfolk House, High Street, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The portice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 7th day of September 1982. 9097